R

" UNOFFICIAL COPJY"qr:: 5,

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
PREPARED BY, AND AFTER
RECORDING, RETURN TO:

N
- C; James M. Teper, Esq.
, Shefsky & Freelich Ld.
B\ 444 N, Michigan Avenue
Q Suite 2560
- Chicago, lliirnis 60611
N
NN
N P
- /q AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS
’ AND ASSHMPTION AGREEMENT
R
BN THIS AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS AND A SSUMPTION AGREEMENT
Y ("Amendment”) is made and entered into as of lth“ day of %57, by and among LaSalle
. National Bank (#/a LaSalle National Trust, N.A.), 4o personally but as Trustee under Trust

Agreemen: dated April 15, 1994, and known as Trust Mumber 118643 ("Trustee™), Easy Street
L.L.C., an Ilinois limited liability comrany ("Beneficiary"), Brian M. Liston ("Liston”), Gerald Lee
Nudo ("Nudo") and LaSalie Bank Mational Association a/k/az«3alle Bank N.A., fk/a LaSalle
Northwest National Bank ("Lender™). Trustee and Beneficiary are béreinafier collectively referred
to as the "Borrower.” Liston and Nudo are hereinafler collectively ref:mred 10 as the "Guarantors”
and each individually as a "Guarantor."

RECITALS

A As of February 28, 1997, Initial Borrower (as hereinafier defined) was indebted to
Lender in the principal sum of Seven Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five and
18/100 Dollars (5714,785.18) ("Loan"), which indebtedness is evidenced by that certain Mortgage
Note ("Note") dated as of April 15, 1994, executed by Trustee in the original principal amount of
One Million Fifty Thousand and No/1 00 Dolars ($1,050,000.00).

B.  Theindebtedress evidenced by the Note is secured by, among other documents, the

BOX 333-CTH

MT 394 0819579 pm TDF 144




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage dated April 15, 1994, executed by Trustee in favor of Lender and
recorded in the Recordes’s Office of Cook County, [Hinois as Document No.
94496326 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of DuPage County, Iilinois as
Document No. R94-125256 ("Mortgage™),

Assignment of Rents and Leases dated April 15, 1994, executed by Trustee in favor
of Lender and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, lllinois as
Document No. 94496327 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of DuPage County,
Illinois as Document No. R94-125257 ("Assignment of Rents");

Secuiity Agreement dated April 15, 1994, by and among Trustee, Easy Strect
Limited Partnership, an ilinois limited partnership ("Initial Beneficiary™) and
tender ("Security Agreement"). The Initial Beneficiary and Trustee are
cclicetively referred to herein as the “Initial Borrower™;

UCC-¥ Financing Staternents and UCC-2 Financing Statements executed by
Trustee and Lsi:ial Beneficiary in favor of Lender ("UCC Financing Statements™),

(v) Assignment of Benaficial Interest in Land Trust dated as of April 15, 1994, by and
among Trustee, Initiai Seneficiary and Lender ("Collaterat ABI"); and

(vi) Guaranty dated Aptil 15, 19%4, fom Liston and Nudo to and in favor of Lender
("Guamt},“)_

The Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement, UCC Financing Statements,
Collateral ABI and Guaranty, together with all other documents evidencing or securing the Loan
including this Amendment, are sometimes hereinafter coliectively referred to as the "Loan

Documents.”

C.  The Mortgage, as amended hereby, constitutes a valid {15t iien on the real property
described on Exhibit A attached heretc and made a part hereof {"Property”).

D.  Borower has requested that Lender consent to the transfer of the Inntia! Reneficiary’s
interest in the Trustee to the Beneficiary and to modify the Loan as provided in this#zzendment.

E. Lender is willing to enter into this Amendment provided that: (a) the Loan
Documents, and any and all modifications thereof, and the liens of any of the foregoing, as amended
hereby, shall have the same validity, priority and effect against all of the real and personal property
to which they apply and to the extent that said liens had immediately prior to the execution and
delivery of this Amendment; (b) no such amendment or modification shall constitute a waiver by
Lender of any default by Initial Borrower, Borrower or Guarantors under any of the Loan
Documents; (¢) the Initial Borrower, Borrower and Guarantors comply with and fulfill all of their
obligations and requirements set forth herein; and (d) Lender has received a $300.000.00 pay down
of principal on the Loan.

IMT9I44.0819979 pm/ TOF N 144

Doc.# 97748243 Page 2 of 16




UNOFFICIAL CPY

F. In consideration of Lendet’s consent to the transfer of Initial Beneficiary’s interest
in the Trustee to Beneficiary, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower has agreed to assume all of the liabilities,
obligations and indebtedness of the Initial Borrower evidenced by the Note, Mortgage and the other
Loan Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals. the mutual covenants and
agreements herzinafter set forth, and of other geod and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiencyof which are hereby acknowledged, Trustee, Beneficiary, Guarantors and Lender hereby

mutually agee as follows:

1.
by reference as

Incorporation by Reference. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated herein
if sey forth in full in the body of this Amendment.

2. Assumpuon of Loan. Borrower hereby unconditionaliy and irrevocably assumes the
obligations of Initial Borrower vider the Note, Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, and hereby
covenants to Lender and agrees asdolinws: (a) to pay all of the indebtednress now or hereafter owing
under the Note, Mortgage and the otiier Loan Documents, as the same may be modified froms time
to time, at the times, in the manner and 1n'a!! respects as therein provided; (b) to perform and fulfill
each and all of the covenants, agreements and cbligations of Initial Borrower in the Note, Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents, as the same mey be modified from time to time, to be performed and
fulfilled by Initial Borrower, at the time, in the rnanner and in all respects as therein provided; and
(c) to be bound by each and ail of the terms, covenants, conditions and provisions of the Note,
Mortgage and the other Loan Decuments, as the same tiay be medified from time to time, and to
be liable for all obligations, liabiiities and indebtedness ‘sicreunder as though the Note, Morigage
and the other Loan Documents, as the same may be modified ‘ron! time to time, had originally been
mads, executed and delivered by Borrower.

3. No Impairment of Lien or Indebtedness. Lender ‘is willing to enter into this
Amendment and hereby consents to the transfer of the Initial Beneficiary's interest in Trustee to
Beneficiary and the assumption of the Loan as sat forth in Paragraph 2 ubove. only under the
following conditions: (a) that all of the real and personal property described it t¢ Mortgage and
the other Loan Documents shall remain in all respects subject to the lier, charge and encumbrance
of the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents; (b) that nothing herein contained, and sothing done
pursuant hereto, shall affect or be construed to affect the lien, charge or encumbrarce of, or warranty
of title in, or conveyance effected by the Mongage and the other Loan Documnents, or the priority
thereof over other liens, charges, encumbrances or conveyances; (c) that nothing herein contained,
and nothing done pursuant hereto, shall or be construed to release, affect, impair, discharge or
abrogate the obligation, liability or indebtedness of Initial Bormower, Guarantors, or any other paity
whomsoever who may now or hereafter be liable under or on account of the Note, Mortgage, or
other Loan Documents or to constitute a novation or an accord and satisfaction of the unpaid portion
of the indebtedness, liabilities or obligations evidenced and secured by the Loan Documents; and
(d) that nothing herein contained, and nothing done pursuant hereto, shall or be construed to affect

IMT93844L0819979 23pm TOF 1 144

Doc. # 97748243 Page 3 of 16




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

any other security or instrament, if any, held by Lender as security for or evidence of the aforesaid

indebtedness.

4, Representations and Warranties. Beneficiary hereby represents and warrants to

Lender and Trustee hereby represents to Lender as follows:

(a)
(b)

(c)

The recitals set forth above are true and correct in their entirety.

Trustee is and shall at all times remain the fee simple owner of the
Property.

Borrower has and shall at all times have full right, capacity, power and
authority 1o conduct its business as presently conducted and to execute,
deliver, adont, ratify, assume and perform the terms, covenants, obligations
and provisions of this Amendment, the Note, the Mortgage, and the other
£oan Documents, and any other documents or instruments executed and
deliversd pursuani to this Amendment or in connection with the Property
and the [ san, including to develop real property, borrow funds, guarantee
debts, and mortgage and grant security interests in its property as
contemplated ry this Amendment in connection with the Property.

The execution, ' delivery, adoption, ratification, assumption, and
performance of this :Amzndment, the Note, the Mortgage, and the other
Loan Documents and aif other documents and instruments required
pursuant to this Amendmencor 2ntered in cennection with the Property or
the Loan have been duly autkorized by all necessary corporate and/or
partnership action of Borrower and-ihis Amendment, the other Loan
Documents and all other documents and instruments required pursuant to
this Amendment or entered in connection. with the Property or the Loan
constitute the duly authorized, valid and 1egally binding obligations of
Borrower, are enforceable in accordance with théir respective terms, and
are not subject to any defense or right of offset whatsuever.

The execution, delivery, adoption, ratification, 2ssumption, and
performance of this Amendment, the other Loan Documents arg any other
documents or instruments required of Borrower, pussuait to this
Amendment or entered in connection with the Property or the Loan do not
and will not: (i) vioiate any provisions of law or any applicable regulation,
rule, order, writ, injunction or decree of any court or governmental
authority, or (ii) conflict, be inconsistent with, or result in any breach or
default or of any indenture, mortgage, deed of trust, instrument, document,
agreement or contract of any kind to which the Borrower, may be bound or
to which the Property may be subject. Furthermore, Borrower is not, and
shall at no time be, in default under any contract or agreement relating to

INGSISHA 9979 23 TDF 1144

Doc. # 97748243 Page 4 of 16




UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Property to which it is a party, the effect of which would materially and
adversely affect the performance by it of its obligations with respect to the
Property or the Loan.

3. Modification of Note. The second grammatical paragraph of Section | of the Note
is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“Principal and interest due hereunder shall be due and payable in equal monthly instaliments
of principal and interest in the amount of Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Seven and
057100 Dollars ($6,377.08) commencing on April 1, 1997, and the first (1st) day of each
month thereafier to and including the Maturity Date. On the Maturity Date, a final
instaliment of all unpaid principal outstanding plus accrued interest due thereon shall be due
and payable.”

6. Modifica.ien of Mortgage. The terms and provisions of the Mortgage are hereby
amended and modified to-provide that the outstanding principal balance on the Note as of
February 28, 1997 was $714,755.i8.

7. Modificaticn of Loai Documents. The terms and provisions of cach of the Loan
Documents are hereby amended and riodified to provide that the outstanding principal balance on
the Note as of February 28, 1997 was $71,785.18.

8. Release of 169 Easy Street. On the dzte hereof, Lender agrees to deliver to Borrower
2 Partial Release of Mortgage whereby that portioir 21 the Property which is described on Exhibit
B attached hereto will be released from the lien of the Micitgage and the other Loan Documents.

9. Reaffimnation of Note and other Loan Documeuits. Borrower and Guarantors hereby
acknowledge and reaffirm their respective obligations under the Noiz and the other Loan Documents
and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and acknowledge and agree ibat sach indebtedness is owing
to the Lender and is enforceable against the Borrower and Guarantors 1 accordance with the terms
of the Note and the other Loan Documents as modified and amended by this Amendment, subject
to no defenses, counterclaims, deductions or set-offs whaisoever. Nothiag rontained in this
Amendment, or the transactions contemplaied hereby, shall be deemed or consirucd (0 be a consent
to or a waiver of any breach or default in the performance by Borrower or the Guaruniors of their
respective obligations to Lender, whether evidenced by the Note, the other Loan Dounents, or
otherwise, nor shall Lender be impaired or limited in its 2bility to fully and completely enforce any
and all the rights and remedies presently available to Lender under the Loan Documents for a breach
of Borrower’s and Guarantors’ obligations as required by the Note or the other Loan Documents as
may exist at the time of the making of this Amendment.

10.  Reaffirmation of Representations and Warranties. Borrower and Guarantors hereby
acknowledge and reaffirm that all the representations and warranties of Borrower and Guarantors
as stated in the Loan Documents are true and correct as of the date hereof.

PAISINL G809 pm TDR L 114 Doc. # 97748243 Page S of 16




UNOFFICIA COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

11.  Leases of the Property. Bomower represents and warrants that neither Borrower nor
any tenant of the Property are in default under any of the leases of the Property and no event has
occurred which, with the giving of notice or passage of time, or both, could result in such a default.

12.  Title Insusance and Recording. As a condition precedent to Lender’s agrecment to
modify the Note, Mortgage and the other Loan Dovuments in accordance with the tenms of this
Amendment, Borrower shail: (i) cause this Amendment to be promptly recorded with the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, llinois and the Recorder's Office of DuPage County, Iilinois, and (ii)
provide Lender with a date down endorsement, satisfactory to Lender, to Lender’s policy of title
insurance on the Property.

13. . Expenses. Borrower shall be solely responsible for any and all costs, expenses, fees,
charges, taxes, 0. whatever kind and nature, incurred by Lender in connection with the modification
of the Loan Docuinents provided for in this Amendment, including, without limitation, attorneys'
fees and costs and recoring fees.

14.  [Intent of Pardes. The parties expressly agree that the liens evidenced by the Loan
Documents shall be in no way ke deemed to have been subordinated, relcased, modified, terminated,
or otherwise affected by this Amendment, it being understood by the parties hereto that the liens of
said documents shall continue in full torce and effect, and are to have the same vaiidity, priority and
effect that they had immediately prior to/the execution of this Amendment and the documents and
instruments cxecuted and delivered pursuant-to this Amendment, and shall survive and not be
merged into the execution and delivery of this Amendment or any of the documents and instruments
to be executed pursuant to this Amendment, without interruption; provided, however, thai the
respective liens shall be documented by, and all righisand privileges and obligations of the parties
herelo, and the respective successors an assigns, shall be govemed by the (i) Mortgage, as modified
by this Amendment; (i) Loan Documents, as modificd by this Amendment; and (iii) all other
documents and agreements executed in connection with. the-transactions described in this
Amendment.

15.  Release of Claims. Borrower acknowledges and agrees thai Lender has fuifilled any
and all of Lender’s obligations under the Loan Documents to date. Borrowe: hereby releases and
holds Lender harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, lawsuiis,_Zz7nages, costs and
expenses whatsoever which Borrower may have had or cuirently has against Lender in connection
with or related to the Loan Documents or the Loan evidenced ihereby.

16.  No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Amendment is made and entered into for the sole
protection and benefit of the Lender and Borrower, and no other person, entity or entities shail have
the right of action hercon, right 1o claim any right or benefit from the terms contained herein, or be

deemed a third party beneficiary hereunder.

17.  Conflicts. The provisions of this Amendment shall govern and control in the event
of any conflict between this Amendment and the provisions of any of the Loan Documents.

IMT293944081097.5 pm TDF/ 11 44

Doc. # 97748243 Page G of 16




COPY

" UNOFFICIAL




UNOFEFICIAL COPY

18.  Entire Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, this Amendment and the
Loan Documents constitute the entire agreement of the partics hereto with respect 10 the matters
addressed herein, and supersede all prior or conlemporancous contracts, representations, statements
and waranties, whether oral or written, with respect to such matters.

i9.  Successors and Assigns: Assignability. This Amendment shall be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors, legal representatives and
assigns; provided, however, that Borrower and Guarantors may not assign their rights under the
Loan Documents or this Amendment.

2¢.  Effect of Amendment. Except as specifically amended or modified by the terms of
this Amendineat, all terms and provisions of each of the Loan Documents shall remain in full force
and effect. Lenuzi’s agreement to modify the Loan and the Loan Documents as sct forth herein shall
not be interpreted or construed as obligating Lender 1o make any future modifications to, or
extenstons of the Loun

21,  Goveming i.ax - This Agreement shall be governed by and be construed in
accordance with the intemnal laws =€ the State of lllinois.

22.  Captions. The title ¢firis Amendment and the headings of the various paragraphs
of this Amendment have been inserted iy for the purposes of convenicnce and are not part of this
Amendment and should not be deemed in any.«icnner to modify, explain, expand or restrict any of
the provisions of this Amendment.

23.  Atomevs' Fees, Costs and Expenses. “i= anv action or proceeding ansing out of this
Amendment, Lender shall be entitled to recover from Boriower the reasonable attomeys' fees, court
costs, filing fecs, pubiication costs and other expensés incireed by the Lender in connection
therewith.

24, Further Assurances. Trustee, Beneficiary and the Guarrators agree (o execute from
time to time, any and al} documents reasonably requested by the Lender (o carry out the intent of
the Loan Documents as modified by this Amendment.

25.  Effective Date of This Amendment. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that
the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall be effective as of February 28, 1927,

26.  Counterpans. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shail
constitute an original, but all together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

27, Exculpation of Trustee. This Amendment is executed by LaSaile Nationa! Bank, not
personally, but as trustee as aforesaid. and the exercise and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such trustee. It is expressly understood and agreed by cvery person now or hereafier claiming
any right hereunder, that nothing conteined herein shall be construed as creating any liability on
wustee personally to pay the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any other indebtedness

IMT295081597.9 23pm TOF 1 144
Doc. # 97748243 Page 7ol 16




UNOFFICIAL COPY




|~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

accruing hereunder or under any of the Loan Documents, or to perform any warranties, indemnities,
undertakings, agrecments or covenants cither expressed or implied herein coniained, all such
liakilities, if any, being expressly waived.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day
first above written.

TRUSTEE: LENDER:
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
(£k/a LaSalle National Trust, N.A.) ASSOCIATION, ak/a LaSalIe Bank N.A

not personally. 0v? as Trustee under
Trust Agreement aater April 15, 1994

and knoyvn as Trust ¥ iroer
By: %}/ 7
W

,»"Title: s, VILE MeSifsy

7,
BENEFICIARY: GDAMTOM
\
EASY STREET LL.C, - , /
an Ilinois Ilmn;zd hdblhw comp /’”"‘\// 7V -
/L BRIA N M. LISTON

By:__ //'f /}/..// 7 C o/
\MBPMM List ,’{ Y/
Title: Managing M?r:bcr /ALl 4% / Wl

GERALD LEE \'JDO

IMTR9IRH0819979 2 pen TDF 1T [)UC # 9774}.'-}4 3 P '“L 0! 16




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in Cock County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that _JOSKPH W. IANG  the J». icd  President of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument
as such $nvyCe”  President, appeared before me this day in person and being first duly swom by
me, acknowirdged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as hisher free and voluntary
act, and as the tee and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purpose therein set forth,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this BQu‘ day

of _ Saplipten [ 1997. |
)
{ kLLqu\_) ‘rr t\.l E@t&

?\i_htary Publidy
iL S"L "L )

% "OFFICT
My commission expires: EVELYN F LCORE

WY Fon ST CEALT 'LL“J‘JS
My Commission Exoiras 0 a9 ..uOl

Do, # 97748243 P

IMT93944:9819979 per TDFIN 144 12c %ol J6




UNFICIAL COPY

STATE OF [LLINOIS
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK

1, a notary public, in and for and residing in Cook County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
centify that Denedhen (o] €illan | Vice President of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (a/k/a LaSalle Bank N.A.), personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subzesibed in the foregoing instrument as such Vice President, appeared before me this day
in person aiid being first duly swom by me, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as ivs fiee and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purpoce thercin set forth.

IN WITNESS WiiEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this_/§74 day

of Deptember 997
J

Neday Public

/ / ‘OFFICIAL SEAY  §
My commission expires: A Al /RO00 $ NILDA MARTINEZ '
/ / ¢ Notary Pubse, State of ltinls i
' 2 Yy ammission Expites 87262000

VL AAPAANAPIN PP ISP

Doc. # 97748243 Page 10 of 16

IMT2353L001957.9 23 pn TDE 1144




UNOFFICIAL COPY
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

/1 )SsS
COUNTY OF Zym2 gk )

1, a notary public, in and for and residing in Cook County. in the State aforesaid, do hereby
centify that BRIAN M. LISTON, the managing member of EASY STREET L.L.C., an lllinois
limited liahility company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
in the foregoing instrument as such managing member, appeared before me this day in person and
being first duly swom by me, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
free and volup:ary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the
uses and purpose wifrein set forth.

5 IN WITNESS YWHEREOF, { have hereunto set iy hand and nctarial seal this 4 ":_j day
of \yplambin 1oy

wtary Pullic
I OFFICIAL SEAL

i CATHY RADEK
ROTARY FUGLES, STATE OF RLLINOS
1Y SOUMISION EVPIRES 1:21260)

1.3 5
My commission expires: 12 i

1243 Page Lot 10
Doc. # 97748243 Page io

PMT93544 0819529 23pm TR/ 143




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
0 ss.
COUNTY OEL)) QZ;?%E? )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that BRIAN M. LISTON, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowlédad that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth. //

{

i ,,f:.__ B
Given under my hand and official seal lhis[_é_" “day of m\gg»@ S99,
[J

4 A% ~ "'
/ ///,?,70 'ft[(ﬁ-"?(/

\Notary Piblic

__CATHY RADEK
HOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF LLNOS
WY COUMISSION EXPIRES 11.21.2000

My commission cxpires:/ /

‘ OFFICIAL SEAL

)

Doc. # 97748243 Page 12 of 16

INT B IHA08I997.9 23om TOF 1 144




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

‘. COUNTY OF ﬁ&(

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GERALD LEE NUDO, personally known to me to be the same person
whose naire is subscribed to the foregoing insttument, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and deliversd the said instrument as his free and voluntary act,

for the uses an¢! purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal th:& day ofy../ {72#‘]3’@1)& 1997.

Cé’&, 5 \ il

Notary Public ¥

H }{ Iy M
Iv . . <0} // .l /,W OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires: o CATHY RADEK

NOTASY PUELIC, STATE OF ELIWOS
UY COMVISSION EXPIRES 11:21-2000

97748243 Page 13 0of 10

Doc. #

*

IMITFMA08155T.9 3pn T LR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN KAY RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1, IN
BLOCK 3 IN CENTEX-SCHAUMBURG INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 1, BEING A
SUBDIVYSTON IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 10U EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THERZOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FILED JUNE 14, 1577 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
LR2944233, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIG.

P.I.N.: 07-33-2(2-075
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: ~£y0 MORSE AVENUE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

LOT 2, LOT 19 AND THE NORTH 57 FEET OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE WEST 34
FEET OF THE SOUTH 50.30 FEE1 THEREOF) IN BLOCK 2 IN WILLIAM
HEITMAN'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WNCRTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST G THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

ALSO

THE WSST 33 FEET OF VACATED 30TH AVENUE ADJOJNING LOT 2 AND THE
WEST 33 FEET OF VACATED 30TH AVENUE ADJOINING 70T 3 (EXCEPT THE
SOUTH 75 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 2 IN WILLIAM HELTMAN’S SUBDIVISION
IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 15-04~-207-041/15-04-207-002/15-04-207-012

COMMONLY KNCOWN AS: 1629-31 NORTH 31ST AVENUE,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINOCIS

Doc, & 9TTHRS wge idof 16

IMT 293944 0815979 23pm TS| 144




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR A COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 3 OVER THE
RORTH 6.7 FEET OF LOT 18 IN WILLIAM HEITMAN'S SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 HORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CCOX CCUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED
BY AGREEMENT FILED NOVEMBER 13, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3839482.

P.I.N.: 15-04-207-041/15-04~207-002/15-04-207-012

COMMONLY "XNOWN AS: 1625-31 NORTH 31ST AVENUE,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

LOT 179 IN PRANX DE LUGACH'S 79TH STREET ESTATES, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 (EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND
EXCEPT THE EAST 5vu0) FEET WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID RIGHT OF WAY)
OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4.C7F SECTIOH 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCITAL MERIDIAN, AND THE WEST 1/2 (EXCEPT THE
RAILROAD RIGHT CF WAY) OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 18-36-410-013
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 8400 S. OKETO, ¢RIDGEVIEW, ILLINGIS

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF LOT 178 LYING SCUTH OF A LINE EXTEZMDED FROM A POINT IN
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 171 WHICH IS 36.48 FEET W«©RTH OF THE SOUTH
WEST CORNER THERECF AND RUNNING EAST TO A POINT UM THE EAST LINE OF
LOT 178 WHICH IS 36.49 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST .ORNER THEREOF
IN FRANK DE LUGACH'S 79TH STREET ESTATES, BEING A SUBSIVISION OF
THE EAST 1/2 (EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND EXCEP7 THE EAST
500 FEET IMMEDIATELY WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAIDRD RIGHT Cf WAY) OF
THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE i3 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THE WEST 1/2 (EXCEPTY ) THE
RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 18-36-410-034

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 8400 S. OKETO, BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINCIS

Doc. # 97748243 Page 1501 16




UNOEEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT b

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED
FROM THE LIEN OF THE MORTGAGE BY LENDER

LOT 10 IN GARY-ST. CHARLES BUSINESS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART AOF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 16, EAST OF ‘THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQO THE
PLAT THERLOF RECORDED JUNE 24, 1980 AS DOCUMENT R80-35893 AND
CERTIFICATICK OF CORRECTION RECORDED GCTOBER 10, 1980 AS DOCUMENT
R80-62291, IN PUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 05-05-705-009

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: /167-169 EASY STREET, CAROL STREAM, ILLINCIS

Doc.# 97748243 Page 16 o 16

IMT 33580819579 23pm TOF 13




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




